

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DANIEL STAHL,

Petitioner,

Case No. SC15-725

L.T. Case No. 1D14-3077

vs.

HIALEAH HOSPITAL and SEDGWICK
CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES,

Respondents.

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE, FLORIDA JUSTICE REFORM INSTITUTE
AND FLORIDA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE IN SUPPORT OF
RESPONDENT, HIALEAH HOSPITAL, ET AL.**

KATHERINE E. GIDDINGS, BCS
(949396)

katherine.giddings@akerman.com

DIANE G. DEWOLF (59719)

diane.dewolf@akerman.com

elisa.miller@akerman.com

michele.rowe@akerman.com

Akerman LLP

106 East College Avenue, Suite 1200

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Telephone: (850) 224-9634

Telecopier: (850) 222-0103

ROY CARROLL YOUNG (98428)

ryoung@yvlaw.com

Young, van Assenderp & Qualls, P.A.

216 S. Monroe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Telephone: (850) 222-7206

Telecopier: (850) 765-4451

WILLIAM W. LARGE (0981273)

william@fljustice.org

Florida Justice Reform Institute

210 South Monroe Street

Tallahassee, FL 32301-1824

Telephone: (850) 222-0170

Telecopier: (850) 222-1098

*Attorneys for Amici The Florida Chamber of Commerce
and Florida Justice Reform Institute*

RECEIVED, 01/08/2016 02:58:36 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	6
I. Petitioner's Procedurally Defective Claims Are An Inappropriate Basis On Which To Argue The Workers' Compensation System—Which Serves A Critical Function In Balancing The Rights Of Injured Workers And Employers—Is Unconstitutional	6
A. <i>The Workers' Compensation System Serves A Critical Function In Balancing The Rights Of Injured Workers And Employers</i>	6
B. <i>Petitioner's Claims Are Procedurally Defective And Should Be Dismissed</i>	8
C. <i>This Court Should Decline To Exercise Its Discretionary Jurisdiction Here To Prevent Public Harm</i>	13
II. If This Court Reaches The Merits Of Petitioner's Claim, It Should Apply Rational Basis Review And Affirm	15
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	21
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Acosta v. Kraco, Inc.</i> , 426 So. 2d 1120 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	10, 11
<i>Acton v. Ft. Lauderdale Hosp.</i> , 440 So. 2d 1282 (Fla. 1983).....	18
<i>Baker v. Airguide Mfg., LLC</i> , 151 So. 3d 38 (Fla. 3d DCA 2014).....	6, 7
<i>Beck v. MMI Dining Systems/Montverde Academy/Travelers Ins. Co.</i> , Case No. 1D15-2767, <i>Slip Op.</i> , --- So. 3d --- (Fla. 1st DCA Dec. 31, 2015)	11
<i>Berman v. Dillard's</i> , 91 So. 3d 875 (Fla. 1st DCA 2012).....	15
<i>Bradley v. Hurricane Rest.</i> , 670 So. 2d 162 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996)	15, 16
<i>Cabrera v. T.J. Pavement Corp.</i> , 2 So. 3d 996 (Fla. 3d DCA 2008)	7
<i>City of Cleburne, Tex. v. Cleburne Living Cntr.</i> , 476 U.S. 432 (1985).....	18, 19
<i>City of Ft. Lauderdale v. Gonzalez</i> , 134 So. 3d 1119 (Fla. 2014).....	16
<i>De Ayala v. Fla. Farm Bureau Cas. Ins. Co.</i> , 543 So. 2d 204 (Fla. 1989)	7
<i>F.C.C. v. Beach Commc'ns., Inc.</i> , 508 U.S. 307 (1993)	16
<i>Garrett v. Univ. of Ala. at Birmingham Bd. of Trs.</i> , 193 F. 3d 1214 (11th. Cir. 1999)	18
<i>Glendale Fed. Sav. & Loan Ass'n v. State</i> , 485 So. 2d 1321 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996)	14

<i>Great House of Wine, Inc. v. Dep't of Bus. and Prof. Reg.,</i> 752 So. 2d 728 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000).....	13
<i>Herrera v. Atl. Interior Const.,</i> 772 So. 2d 587 (Fla. 1st DCA 2000).....	18
<i>Izquierdo v. Volkswagen Interamericana,</i> 450 So. 2d 602 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)....	13
<i>Key Haven Assoc. Enters., Inc v. Bd. of Trs. of Internal Imp. Tr. Fund.,</i> 427 So. 2d 153 (Fla. 1982)	12
<i>McNeil v. Council for Secular Humanism, Inc.,</i> 41 So. 3d 215 (Fla. 2010).....	14
<i>Robbins v. Rophie Shoes, Inc.,</i> 413 So. 2d 839 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	11
<i>Sasso v. Ram Prop. Mgmt.,</i> 431 So. 2d 204 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983).....	9
<i>Seaboard Coast Line R.R. Co. v. Smith,</i> 359 So. 2d 427 (Fla. 1978)	6
<i>Stahl v. Tenet Health Sys., Inc.,</i> 54 So. 3d 538 (Fla. 3d DCA 2011).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>West Palm Beach Ass'n of Firefighters, Local Union 727 v. Bd. of City Comm'rs</i> <i>of City of West Palm Beach,</i> 448 So. 2d 1212 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	12
<i>Winn Dixie v. Resnikoff,</i> 659 So. 2d 1297 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995)	17, 18, 19

Florida Statutes and Code Provisions

§ 440.015, Fla. Stat	6
§ 440.03, Fla. Stat	17
§ 440.09, Fla. Stat	7
§ 440.10, Fla. Stat	7

§ 440.13, Fla. Stat16

§ 440.15, Fla. Stat.. *passim*

§ 440.25, Fla. Stat13

Rules and Regulations

Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(a)(2).....
